

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15200/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2005 in RP No. 773/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. SKEL-VIN CONSTRUCTIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT GANESH MANERKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for correction of cause-title and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makrand D. Adkar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo as obtaining today shall be maintained in the  
meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)

P.S. To Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master