

SECTION XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5079 OF 2006

M/s Skel-Vin Constructions APPELLANT

VERSUS

Mr. Vasant Ganesh Manerikar
(Since deceased) through
Maharashtra Trustee and Executor CompanyRESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.11.2006 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**'' Leave granted.
Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be filed on the
SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, shall be
filed by the parties within four weeks. Original record
shall be requisitioned.''**

It is submitted that Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent in the matter so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 24.01.2007 filed additional documents with affidavit.

It is lastly submitted that Original Record has been received from National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi and is available for the perusal of this Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To: Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR